

Church Name\_\_\_\_\_

Youth Pastor\_\_\_\_

Please read the following before signing, as this constitutes the agreement as an attendee and the understanding of your working relationship with Salt 'n Light Youth Ministry, Inc. during Zeteo 2020.

- I understand that photographs and video may be taken while I participate in the 2020 Zeteo event, and I give permission for these photos to be used by Salt 'n Light Youth Ministry along with participating churches and ministries.
- I understand that Salt 'n Light Youth Ministry, Inc. is not responsible or liable for my
  personal effects/property and that they will not provide lock up or security for any items.
  I will hold them harmless in the event of theft or for loss resulting from any source or
  cause. I further understand that I am to abide by whatever rules and regulations may be
  in effect for the accommodations at that time.

By my signature, for myself, my estate and my heirs, I release, discharge, indemnify and forever hold Salt 'n Light Youth Ministry, Inc. together with the officers, agents, servants and employees, harmless from any and all causes of action rising from my participation in this event along with the and travel and lodging associated therewith, including damages which may be caused by their negligence.

Signature	Date:
- J - · · ·	

If under 18 years old, Parent Signature is required here: \_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ give permission for my child, \_\_\_\_\_\_ to attend Zeteo 2020, from January 31<sup>st</sup>- February 2<sup>nd</sup> 2020. In the event that I cannot be reached in an emergency, I am hereby authorizing Salt 'n Light Youth Ministry, Inc., leadership team of the Zeteo (including your Youth Group Leader) to administer any needed medical care to my child.

Signature of Parent/Guardian: \_\_\_\_\_ Date:

Revised 08/2019

- A. No student may participate in any of these activities without first having signed and dated the Release.
- B. If a student is not yet 18 years old, **both** the student and his or her parent or guardian **must** sign.
- C. Youth directors are responsible to distribute, explain, and collect the Release.

Instructions for Use of Assumption of Risk and Liability Release Form